

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (S) 524/2022

MOHAMMAD AFZAL MIR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamza Prince, Adv. vice Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Vs

J. FRANKOI AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

13.03.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing fresh compliance report, failing which respondent No. 1- Director, Forest Protection Force, J&K Srinagar, shall remain present before this Court along with record on the next date of hearing.

List on 04.04.2023.

Registry is directed to convey this Order to Mr. Sajad Ashraf, learned GA, as also to respondent No. 1- Director, Forest Protection Force, J&K Srinagar, for compliance.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

13.03.2023

ARIF