

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 524/2022 in[WP(C) 166/2021]

Mohammad Afzal Mir

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hamza Prince, Adv.

V/s

J. Frankoi and others

Through: None

... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

04-04-2023

None for the respondents.

Fresh compliance report has been filed. In view of non-appearance of counsel for the respondents, personal appearance of respondent/contemnor 3 who has filed statement of facts becomes imperative.

Let respondent/contemnor 3 appear in person along with record on the next date.

At this stage Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. Advocate appears and states that the compliance report has been filed. Mr. Qadiri would further submit that the contemnors impleaded in the contempt petition are not party respondents in the petition.

The aforesaid order of summoning of respondent contemnor 3 in this view of the matter is recalled.

List the matter for consideration on 19.4.2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
04-04-2023

N Ahmad