

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 524/2022
In WP(C) No. 166/2021

Mohammad Afzal Mir

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

Vs.

J. Frankoi and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

15.12.2023

Respondents have filed statement of facts in terms of order dated 01.04.2023, wherein it is stated that some amount is to be recovered from the petitioner on account of shortage/pilferage of timber stocks from various CTSDs of Sumbal and Bandipora.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that it is only the excuse of the respondents to delay implementation of judgment dated 21.04.2022, passed by this Court, since the respondents have already availed remedy of Civil Court by filing a suit for recovery. This apart, in terms of order dated 07.02.2022, respondents were granted time to comply with the judgment passed by this Court and release the salary of the petitioner, which has not been done.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for some more time to comply with the judgment dated 21.04.2203. In the interest of justice time as prayed for is granted, failing which, respondent no.2 shall appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 01.03.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.12.2023

Manzoor