

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 524/2022 in[WP(C) 166/2021.

MOHAMMAD AFZAL MIR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr.Sajid Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate.

VERSUS

J. FRANKOI AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG
Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
12.07.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents has produced a copy of the Order dated 03.06.2024 passed by the Division Bench in LPA No. 141/2024, whereby judgement of the Writ Court dated 21.04.2024 to the extent it directs the Managing Director State Forest Corporation, to release the unpaid salary of the petitioner after obtaining the LPC from the State Forest Corporation, has been stayed.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned for awaiting the outcome of the LPA.

Be listed on 13.09.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
12.07.2024
Showkat Khan